

City of Delray Beach

100 N.W. 1st Avenue Delray Beach, FL 33444

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-560 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type:PurchasingStatus:Agenda ReadyFile created:6/9/2017In control:City Commission

On agenda: 7/6/2017 Final action:

Title: PURCHASE AWARD TO NORTRAX, INC. FOR PURCHASE OF A JOHN DEERE 310L

COMBINATION BACKHOE LOADER IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$80,501 AND A JOHN

DEERE 324E SKID STEER LOADER IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$43,721.25.

Sponsors: Environmental Services Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Best Price Letter - Nortrax, 2. Florida Sheriffs Association & Florida Association of Counties

Agreement #FSA16-VEH14.0, 3. Nortrax - John Deer 310SL Quote, 4. Nortrax - John Deer 324E Quote, 5. Vehicle Replacement List, 6. Nortrax Agreement-CA rev, 7. Legal Review Checklist form v. 3

nortrax

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

TO: Mayor and Commissioners

FROM: John Morgan, Assistant Utilities Director THROUGH: Neal de Jesus, Interim City Manager

DATE: July 6, 2017

PURCHASE AWARD TO NORTRAX, INC. FOR PURCHASE OF A JOHN DEERE 310L COMBINATION BACKHOE LOADER IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$80,501 AND A JOHN DEERE 324E SKID STEER LOADER IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$43,721.25.

Recommended Action:

Motion to approve a purchase award to Nortrax, Inc. for one John Deere 310L combination backhoe loader in an amount not to exceed \$80,501 and one John Deere 324E Skid Steer Loader in an amounty not to exceed \$43,721.25, utilizing the Florida Sheriffs Association, Florida Association of Counties Contract #FSA16-VEH14.0.

Background:

On October 1, 2016 the Florida Sheriff's Association, Florida Association of Counties awarded Contract #FSA16-VEH14.0 to Nortrax, Inc. for cab and chassis trucks and other fleet equipment. The contract is valid through September 30, 2017.

The Environmental Services Department, Fleet Division is requesting approval to purchase one John Deere 310L from Nortrax, Inc., to be added to the Cityof Delray Beach (City) fleet to support the operations and maintenance of the City's stormwater management system. The new John Deere equipment is replacing a 2002 Case 580M combination backhoe that is at the end of its useful life.

In addition, the Environmental Services Department, Fleet Division is requesting approval to

File #: 17-560, Version: 1

purchase one John Deere 324E from Nortrax, Inc., to be added to the City of Delray Beach (City) fleet to support the maintenance of City streets. The new John Deere equipment is replacing a 2004 New Holland LS180 Skid Steer Loader that is at the end of its useful life.

Nortrax, Inc., has certified that the prices offered are the lowest to any other governmental entity within the State of Florida.

This recommendation complies with the City's Purchasing Policies and Procedures Manual.

City Attorney Review:

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

Finance Department Review:

Finance recommends approval.

Funding Source:

Funding is available from account number 501-3312-591.64-25 (Central Garage Fund: Heavy Equipment).